## 503158221 01/29/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3204835

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ABDELKRIM BENCHA	IB		01/06/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ALSTO	ALSTOM TECHNOLOGY LTD		
Street Address:	BROWN	BROWN BOVERI STRASSE 7		
City:	BADEN	BADEN		
State/Country:	SWITZE	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-540	CH-5400		
	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		14398446		
	( be sent to	650)320-7701 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
		D-320-7700		
Email: pate		patentsv@nixonpeabody.com,shale@	ntsv@nixonpeabody.com,shale@nixonpeabody.com	
•		ROBERT E. KREBS		
Audress Line 4:		PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		434299-1170	434299-1170	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHERRI HALE	SHERRI HALE	
SIGNATURE:		/Sherri Hale/	/Sherri Hale/	
DATE SIGNED:		01/29/2015	01/29/2015	
<b>Fotal Attachments: 2</b> source=ALSTOM_TECH source=ALSTOM_TECH	-			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, ALSTOM TECHNOLOGY LTD, having a place of business located at Brown Boveri Strasse 7 – CH-5400 BADEN - SWITZERLAND; is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BENCHAIB Abdelkrim and JIMENEZ CARRIZOSA Miguel, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE RPA 2179 - S 52124 SD

Atty. Docket No 434299–1170

## [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

## Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: NONLINEAR CONTROL DEVICE FOR A DC/DC CONVERTER USED FOR CONVEYING HVDC CURRENT

**BENCHATB** Abdelkrim

January 6, 2015

DATE

JIMENEZ CARRIZOSA Miguel

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

14888002.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034848 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 01/29/2015**